## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Showpad BVBA		1102/28/2013 I	Private Limited Liability
			Company: BELGIUM

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Showpad NV	
Street Address:	Notarisstraat 1	
City:	Gent	
State/Country:	BELGIUM	
Postal Code:	9000	
Entity Type:	Public Limited Liability Company: BELGIUM	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85688529	SHOWPAD
Serial Number:	85545133	SHOWPAD

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: taylor.cotton@dlapiper.com
Correspondent Name: Paul A. McLean, Esq.
Address Line 1: 2000 University Avenue

Address Line 4: East Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94303

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Paul A. McLean, Esq.
Address Line 1: 2000 University Avenue

Address Line 4: East Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94303

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004987 FRAME: 0662

62688968

CH ARE OU

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paul A. McLean, Esq., DLA Piper LLP (US)	
Signature:	/Paul A. McLean/	
Date:	03/22/2013	
Total Attachments: 0		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004987 FRAME: 0663

# **THIS**

# **PAGE**

# **INTENTIONALLY**

**LEFT** 

**BLANK** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 004987 FRAME: 0664

**RECORDED: 03/22/2013**